SHROPSHIRE WEEKEND

TITERSTONE CLEE & LONG MYND VALLEYS RACES

20th &21st FEBRUARY 1993
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ORGANISERS REPORT

It seemed fitting that the best weather we’ve ever enjoined in the six or so years
we've held the Shropshire weekend should be reserved for the year the Long
Mynd Valleys race was chosen to be an English championship race.We hope you
enjoyed the 2 days in Shropshire and from comments we received I think many
of you hadn’t appreciated that there is some good fell running country outside the
more traditional areas.On both days, route choice is the key to success and
looking at the positions through the checkpoints on the second day there were

certainly many changes as the race unfolded reflecting different route choices
taken.

Congratulations to Andy Trigg and Carol Greenwood for such fine runs.Both runs
will stand as course records on the new course which we hope we can stay with
in future years.Both times would have been well inside the old record on the
slightly longer course which started some 4 to 5 minutes down the valley.
Congratulations also to Tony Hesketh and Janet Kenyon who were the most
consistent runners over the two days.lts surprising how much you feel the

effects of the Tilterstone Clee race on the second day climbing Callow!

Many thanks to the majority of you who conformed to the rules on the second
day by carrying full body protection. A small minority flouted the rules despite
the organisers making it very clear in the race details and on the information
handed out to all runners at registration. This was disappointing to say the least.
If one of these runners had been involved in an accident it would not only have

reflected badly on the sport and the organisers but their own survival might have
been affected.

Many thanks to all the hard work put in by my Mercia team mates and both
sides of my family.Organising a race with 3 children under 2 isn’t easy but
thanks to the tremendous support I received we made it. Producing the results
has proved to be particularly difficult because a number of you either had your
number hidden or indeed lost it en-route. If there are any major anomalies which
affect the principal results please get in touch with me (0934-732659). There was
quite a bit of lost property left please get in touch with my brother Richard Day
(0785-661637) to claim it. My mother has washed most of it because it was

stinking the house out. They intend to dispose of it after 6 weeks of dispatching
these results.

Hope to see some of you again next year.

Mike Day (race organiser)



TITTERSTONE

FINAL RESULTS,

Number Name
1 464 HESKETH
e 24 DEVINE
325 RAMSBOTHAM
4 272 SHEARD
5 231 LIGEMA
6 221 HAYWOOD
7 2%9 BLACKHURST
8 220 DAY
9 237 COUTH
10 210 TAYLOR
11 2399 POWELL
12 254 TAYLOR
13 276 KEMPLEY
14 245 KENYON
15 218 SANDERSON
16 207 CHILDS
17 253 TAYLOR
18 271 MACGREGOR
19 285 RATCLIFFE
20 293 POWELL
21 263 CLAYDON
22 222 RASGAUSKI
23 206 KNOX
24 286 HANCOX
23 252 WHITE
26 241 WALKER
27 266 HEALEY
28 214 GAGE
29 444 MAUND
30 267 HOGG
31 215 LEASON
32 268 WHEELHOUSE
33 249 BOULTON
34 204 FAULKNER
35 211 BARTON
36 223 FARMER
37 281 RICHARDS
38 216 HOWARD
39 264 SOLAN
40 280 KILBRIDE
41 238 LOWE
42.: 251 CORNISH
43 208 SPENCER
44 236 MARSHALL
45 234 TULL
46 205 KNOX
47 225 KINGSTON
48 201 MAPP
49 445 BURNETT
50 247 INNESS
51 273 PIERPOINT
52 224 COWELL
53 260 CLARKE
54 228 JONES
55 259 WRIGHT
56 284 SPROSON
57 233 PULLEN
58 278 CLACKSON
59 240 CALCUTT
60 203 MACDERMID

CLEE HILL RACE AND LONG MYND VALLEYS RACE

Sunday 21 February 1993

SHROPSHIRE

BEING 3 TIMES FIRST TIME PLUS 1 TIMES SECOND TIME

Type
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SM
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VM
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SL
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SVM
SM
SVM
VM
SM
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VM
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Club
HORWICH RMI
PUDSEY & BRAMLEY
PUDSEY & BRAMLEY
PUDSEY & BRAMLEY
CROFT AMBREY
MERCIA
ROSSENDALE
MERCIA
MERCIA
MERCIA
WREKIN ORIENTEERS
PRESTON HARRIERS
PUDSEY & BRAMLEY
HORWICH RMI
TELFORD A C
HEREFORD COURIERS
SPRINGFIELD A C
SHROPSHIRE SHUFFLERS
WREKIN ORIENTEERS
UNATTACHED
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
ERYRI
KESWICK A C
WREKIN ORIENTEERS
WESSEX ROAD RUNNERS
AMBLESIDE A C
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
WILMSLOW
UNATTACHED
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
SHROPSHIRE SHUFFLERS
KESWICK A C
MERCIA
ABERYSTWYTH UNIV.
SHREWSBURY & DIST
WYE VALLEY R R
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
PUDSEY & BRAMLEY
MERCIA
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
MERCIA
CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS
CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS s
KESWICK A C
MERCIA
LUDLOW RUNNERS
UNATTACHED
STOCKSBRIDGE
SHREWSBURY & DIST
UNATTACHED
SPRINGFIELC STRIDERS
MERCIA
SPRINGFIELD 3TRIDERS
MERCIA
CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS
AMAZING FEET
STRATFORD A C
BOWLINE C C

Number of QUALIFIERS = 60

RACE 1
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TITTERSTONE CLEE HILL RACE

Pos’'n Number

N -

274
275
464
2
272
221
250
292
207
248
237
289
210
454
266
276
253
271
239
218
220
263
285
245
267
222
293
268
279
214
241
282
265
211
286
252
249
204
281
216
444
264
223
206
215
251
257
201
229
227
270
247
208
225
280
238
445
228
205
242
262
234
209
236
224
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Hame
DEVINE
RAMSBOTHAM
HESKETH
LIGEMA
SHEARD
HAYWOOD
MANSBRIDGE
DARBY
CHILDS
BLACKHURST
COUTH
HILEY
TAYLOR
TAYLOR
HEALEY
KEMPLEY
TAYLOR
MACGREGOR
POWELL
SANDERSON
DAY
CLAYDON
RATCLIFFE
KENYON
HOGG
RASGAUSKI
POWELL
WHEELHOUSE
HUGHES
GAGE
WALKER
TREVOR
HUCKSON
BARTON
HANCOX
WHITE
BOULTON
FAULKNER
RICHARDS
HOWARD
MAUND
SOLAN
FARMER
KNOX
LEASON
FENWICK
CORNISH
MAPP
BOULTON
BOULTON
BROWN
INNESS
SPENCER
KINGSTON
KILBRIDE
LOWE
BURNETT
JONES
KNOX
TAYLOR
DAVIES
TULL
HERBERT
MARSHALL
COWELL

SHROPSHIRE
Type Club

SM PUDSEY & BRAMLEY

SM PUDSEY & BRAMLEY

VM HORWICH RMI

SM CROFT AMBREY

SM PUDSEY & BRAMLEY

SH MERCIA

SM MERCIA

SM MDC

SM HEREFORD COURIERS

SM ROSSENDALE

SM MERCIA

SM CROFT AMBREY

SM MERCIA

SM PRESTON HARRIERS

SM SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
SM PUDSEY & BRAMLEY

SM SPRINGFIELD A C

SM SHROPSHIRE SHUFFLERS
SM WREKIN ORIENTEERS

SM TELFORD A C

SM MERCIA

SM SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
SM WREKIN ORIENTEERS

SL HORWICH RMI

SM SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
VM ERYRI

SM UNATTACHED

SM SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
SM UNATTACHED

M WILMSLOW

M AMBLESIDE A C

M SANDWELL

SM SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
SM MERCIA

SM WREKIN ORIENTEERS

SM WESSEX ROAD RUNNERS
VM SHROPSHIRE SHUFFLERS
SM KESWICK A C

SM SHREWSBURY & DIST
SM WYE VALLEY R R

SM UNATTACHED

SM SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
SM ABERYSTWYTH UNIV.

SM KESWICK A C

SM GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
sM MILTON KEYNES

SM SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
SM LUDLOW RUNNERS

JM MERCIA

VM MERCIA

SM AMAZING FEET

SVM  STOCKSBRIDGE

VM MERCIA

VM MERCIA

VM PUDSEY & BRAMLEY

M MERCIA

SL UNATTACHED

M MERCIA

SL KESWICK A C

SM DUDLEY/KINSGWINFORD
M CROFT AMBREY

VM CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS
SM MERCIA

SM CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS
SM UNATTACHED
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Saturday 20 February 1993



273
260
259
269
233
278
283
240
287
284
246
288
290
261
219
256
203
255
2717
230
235
258
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PIERPOINT
CLARKE
WRIGHT
EVANS
PULLEN
CLACKSON
KENDAL
CALCUTT
LANGDOWN
8PROSON
MYERS
THOMPSON
FORMBY
PARKER
WILLIAMSON
WALKER
HACDERMID
HOPPER
OAKLEY
BARNES
COURT
WALKER

SHREWSBURY & DIST
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
UNATTACHED

CAMBRIDGE NHARRIERS
AMAZING FEET
UNATTACHED

STRATEORD A C

CROFT AMBREY

HERCIA

MERCIA

BLACK COMBE

WREKIN ORIENTEERS
HEREFORD COURIERS
SHROPSHIRE SHUFFLERS
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
BOWLINE C C
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
CAMBRIDGE NARRIERS
CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS

Number of finishers = 87
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LONG HYND VALLEYS RACE SHROPSUIRE Sunday 21 February 1993

Po3’n Humber Hame

Type Club Time

1 27 A TRIGG SH GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS 1 37 12

2 =¥ A SCHOFIELD SH BORROHDALE 1 37 24

3 " D LEE SH CUMBERLAND F R 1 37 51

] 405 P MITCHELL SH BINGLEY WUARRIERS 138 o

S 421 B THOMPSON SH CUMBERLAND F R 138 2

6 (] H KInCH M WARRINGTON 138 ¢4

7 a1 H WALLIS sH CLAYTON-LE-MOOR 138 ¢

] 29 A HAUSER sy HORSEFORTH FELLANDALE 138 @

9 320 R HHITFIELD VH BINGLEY IIARRIERS T3 3

10 332 H NOFFE VH AMBLESIDE A C 1 38 10

il 3ne G WILKINSON sM CLAYTON-LE-MOOR 1 38 39

12 66 H RODERTS s KENDAL A C 1 38 45

() 464 T MNESKETH i HORWICH RMI T3 0

1 8) G HUDDESTON SH CLAYTON-LE-MOOR 139 8

15 2 G BLAND SH BORROWDALE 139 22

16 54 D NEIL SH UNATTACHED 1 39 50

(R 7 J BLAND M BORROHDALE 1 39 52

18 274 G DEVINE SM PUDSEY & BRAMLEY 1 39 55

19 19 D WOODIIEAD SH HORWICH RMI 140

20 ] S BOOTH sH BORROWDALE 140 9

21 80 A PEACE sy BINGLEY HARRIERS 1 40 22

22 J1 A HRENCH SH TODHORDEN HARRIERS 1 40 35

2) 39 R JAMIESON SH AMBLESIDE A C 1 41 14

24 123 S BARLOW SH HORHICH RMI 1 41 46

25 8) T LANEY sH CLAYTON-1.E-MOOR 1 41 54

26 438 J WOOTTON SH BINGLEY WARRIERS 1 41 S6

21 50 M KEYS SH ROSSENDALE 1 42 35

28 57 M FLEMING M AMAMBLESIDE A C 1 42 40

29 419 W JARRETT vH CUMBERLAND F R 1 42 3

Jjo 313 _ S THOMPSON SH CLAYTON-LE-HOOR 1 42 44

3 96 S GREEN SH PUDSEY & BRAMLEY 1 42 45

32 404 J CLOUGH M AMBLESIDE A C 1 42 46

3 420 M LEE SH BOLTON WARRIERS 1 42 52

34 349 K TAYLOR v ROSSENDALE 1 43 5§

15 6 W BLAND v BORROWDALE 1 43 18

36 104 P CADMAN SH HERCIA 1 43 31

N 22 A JONES sy GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS 1 43 47

38 2175 H RAMSBOTHAM SH PUDSEY & BRAMLEY 1 43 07

39 34 P CLARK VH KENDAL A C 1 43 53

10 H J NEY s WARRIHNGTON 1 43 59

11 212 G READ S ROCHDALE HARRIERS 1 44 6

| 42 52 A HEWITT SH ROSSENDALE 1 44 54
. 19 426 S ROusSe sH HOTTS A C 1 44 58
| 4" 212 P SHEARD SH PUDSEY & BRAMLEY 145 9
45 113 D MARSHALL sH PENNINE F R 145 27

46 315 R LEES sH CLAYTON-LE-MOOR 1 45 29

| 14 8 H Foscut v PENNINE F R 1 45 40
48 1l J HEWSON M AHDLESIDE A C 1 45 49

49 102 1 ARt s HOTTS A C 1 45 58

50 440 G NYERS s CUMBERLAND F R 1 46 3

51 65 A HIALLEY SH PUDSEY & BRAMLEY 1 46 6

' 52 20 H Cuppy SH GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS 1 46 14
53 69 P SINGLETON SH AMBLESIDE A C 1 46 16

5S4 350 C GREENWOOD SL CALDER VALLEY 1 46 24

| 55 32 S ANDERTON SM TODMORDEH IIARRIERS 1 46 38
| 56 (1] H THIST sH PENNINE F R 1 46 58
8 57 84 B BRINOLE sH HORWICH RMI 1 47 9
58 401} R LEGGETT SH HORWICH RMI 1 47 15

59 36 C pbuLson SH CUMBERLAND F R 1 47 16

| 60 220 R DAY SM MERCIA 147 24
61 461 M SEDDONM sy GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS 1 47 28

! 62 221 T HAYWOOD sH HERCIA 1433
6) 56 D CARROLL SH AMBLESIDE A C 147 43

64 217 H LIGEMA SH CROFT AMBREY 1 47 45



LONG MYND VALLEYS RACE SHROPSHIRE Sunday 21 February 1993

Pos’n Number Name Type Club Time
65 394 A DICKENSON SM UNATTACHED 143 8
66 474 R HAMILTON SM ILKLEY HARRIERS 1 47 58
67 479 R TAYLOR M PENNINE F R 148 0
68 353 R BELL SVM AMBLESIDE A C 1 48 13
69 239 I POWELL SM WREKIN ORIENTEERS 1 48 25
70 131 I HOLLOWAY VM ROCHDALE HARRIERS 1 48 26
o 121 P DAVIS SM LEEDS UNIVERSITY 1 48 31
72 248 D BLACKHURST SM ROSSENDALE 1 48 44
3 347 A HARMER VM DARK PEAK 1 48 47
74 86 K GASKELL SM HORWICH RMI 1 48 53
79 28 A BEATY SM CUMBERLAND F R 1 49 38
76 70 P MARSH SM TARREN HENDRE 1 49 43
23 93 S JACKSON SM HORWICH RMI 1. A9 SO
78 254 S TAYLOR SM PRESTON HARRIERS 3. AS 5B
79 455 P POLLITT SM BOLTON HARRIERS 150 .3
80 210 C TAYLOR SM MERCIA 1. 90 -2
81 125 D ASHWORTH SM MIDDLETON HARRIERS 150 8
82 424 G MCMAHON SM NOTTS A C 1 50 10
83 237 R COUTH SM MERCIA 1 50 13
84 245 J KENYON SL HORWICH RMI 1 50 24
85 4 R LAWRENCE SM BINGLEY HARRIERS 1 50 29
86 493 M STONE SM CLAYTON-LE-MOOR 1 50 32
87 14 C LYON SM HORWICH RMI 1 50 44
88 428 D WILKINSON SM ROCHDALE HARRIERS 1 50 47
89 25 E TAYLOR SM ROCHDALE HARRIERS L.30 53
90 434 J ARNOLD SM CUMBERLAND F R 1 51 26
91 345 T TAYLOR SM ROSSENDALE 1. .51 54
92 46 A RUSHWORTH SM BINGLEY HARRIERS 1..51 56
93 40 G RUSSELL SM AMBLESIDE A C 3. oe. B
94 101 I MART SM NOTTS A C 1.8¢ 18
95 276 R KEMPLEY SM PUDSEY & BRAMLEY L:5¢- 33
96 430 C URMSTON SM ROCHDALE HARRIERS ). 52 36
97 339 J BARKER VM ROCHDALE HARRIERS 1. 52. 59
98 67 B EVANS SM AMBLESIDE A C 8 2
99 218 I SANDERSON SM TELFORD A C 353 13

100 401 M PRIESTLEY SM HORSFORTH FELLANDALE 1 53 19

101 82 S JONES SM ERYRI $£.53%. 30

102 397 R JAMES JM MERCIA 1. 3% 8

103 425 § ELLIOT SM NOTTS A C 1 54 38

104 59 M SAUNDERS SM MDC 155 0

105 323 D BEELS VM ROCHDALE HARRIERS 1 55 18

106 64 D NOBACON SM PUDSEY & BRAMLEY 1.55. 33

107 352 C CROFTS SL DARK PEAK ) .99 54

108 207 J CHILDS SM HEREFORD COURIERS 155 58

109 94 P BROWNING SM CLAYTON-LE-MOOR 1 55 58

110 11 M BROWN SM CLAYTON-LE-MOOR 1 56 4

111 443 C GREASLEY VL MACCLESFIELD H 3:88: 5

112 366 T HULME VM PENNINE F R 356 §

113 362 W MARSH VM TARREN HENDRE 3:.56.13

114 480 G PETTENGELL SM MACCLESFIELD H 1 56 17

227 414 N LANDER SM EREWASH VALLEY 1..56..32

116 319 J NIXON VM HORWICH RMI 1.56.33

¥] 310 H WATERHOUSE VM SADDLEWORTH 1 56 42

118 75 D QUINLAN SVM BINGLEY HARRIERS 1 56 45

119 300 M LITT ™ CU“3ERLAND F R 1 56 47

120 364 S HODGSON SL HORSFORTH FELLANDALE 1 5§ 49

121 31 M CROOX vM HORAICH RMI 1 56 50

122 415 P PITTSON M EREWASH VALLEY 1 56 58

323 110 A NIXON 54 HDC 337 =9

124 344 A EVANS SVM AMBLESIDE A C 1 50 18

125 206 C KNOX SM KESWICK A C 157 48

125 45 H SUNTEP. SM HORWICH RMI 1 57 49

127 285 P RATCL.IFFE M WREXIN ORIENTEERS 1 58 21

12 468 I BLAKEMORE oM WEST MIDS FIRE SERV 1 58 26



LONG MYND VALLEYS RACE

Fos’n Number

129 492
130 328
131 293
132 412
¥¥3 271
134 4217
135 253
136 72
137 63
138 359
139 379
140 9
141 222
142 304
143 389
144 488
145 286
146 263
117 378
148 354
149 252
150 12
151 97
152 16
153 48
154 340
15% 42
156 15
157 241
158 429
159 333
160 26
161 423
162 416
163 60
164 214
165 4317
166 107
167 402
168 92
169 298
170 451
171 444
172 5§
173 302
174 106
11§ 316
176 390
177 383
178 324
139 407
180 294
181 91
182 460
183 368
184 187
185 491
186 215
187 124
188 384
189 21
190 99
191 17
192 amn
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Name
LEE
LONGLEY
POWELL
BOARDMAN
MACGREGOR
MALONEY
TAYLOR
WYATT
BOCKING
TROWBRIDGE
WARDLE
HALL
RASGAUSKI
BAXTER
SEDDON
GIBSON
HANCOX
CLAYDON
SMETHURST
TAYLOR
WHITE
GILTROW-SHAW
WILSON
CHARLESWORTH
QUICKFALL
ORSON
SUNTER
WARD
WALKER
DORE
JEBB
MORRAN
SOLES
TUDBURY
GRAHAM
GAGE
GIBBS
FARRELL
PRIESTLEY
WALNE
BARRAS
TODHUNTER
MAUND
JONES
REID
OWEN
SADULA
KEOGH
LANCASTER
SHOTTER
HAWKINS
BOOTH
LIMMER
MURRAY
HODGSON
GROSS
HOLMES
LEASON
BRADY
ASPEY
SWEATMAN
SCHOFIELD
WESTWOOD
HOWARTH

SHROPSHIRE
Type Club
SM ROCHDALE HARRIERS
SM CUMBERLAND F R
SM UNATTACHED
SM HORWICH RMI
SM SHROPSHIRE SHUFFLERS
SM ROCHDALE HARRIERS
SM SPRINGFIELD A C
SM PENNINE F R
SM PENNINE F R
SVM  DARK PEAK
VM HORWICH RMI
SM CUMBERLAND F R
VM ERYRI
SVM  CUMBERLAND F R
VM HOLMFIRTH HARRIERS
VM SADDLEWORTH
SM WREKIN ORIENTEERS
SM SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
VM CHORLEY HARRIERS
VM CLAYTON-LE~MOOR
SM WESSEX ROAD RUNNERS
SM CLAYTON-LE-MOOR
SM POWYS ORIENTEERS
SM STAFFS MOORLANDS
SM NEWBURGH NOMADS
M ROCHDALE HARRIERS
SM HORWICH RMI
SM SADDLEWORTH
M AMBLESIDE A C
M ROCHDALE HARRIERS
VM BINGLEY HARRIERS
SM HORWICH RMI
SM UNATTACHED
SM EREWASH VALLEY
SM WREKIN COLLEGE R C
VM WILMSLOW
SVM BINGLEY HARRIERS
SM ROCHDALE HARRIERS
SL HORSFORTH FELLANDALE
SM ERYRI
SSVM HORSFORTH FELLANDALE
SM CUMBERLAND F R
SM UNATTACHED
SM SHREWSBURY & DIST
SL CUMBERLAND F R
SM AMBLESIDE A C
VM ROCHDALE HARRIERS
VM ROCHDALE HARRIERS
SM LEEDS CITY
SL HORSFORTH FELLANDALE
M EREWASH VALLEY
SSVM LONGWOOD HARRIERS
SM CHORLEY A C
SVM HORWICH RMI
SSVM HORSFORTH FELLANDALE
SM SADDLEWORTH
SM UNATTACHED
SM GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
SM MIDDLETON HARRIERS
SM DENBEIGH HARRIERS
VM HORWICH RMI
SM ROSSENDALE
SM SETTLE HARRIERS
SM CLAYTON-LE-MOOR
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Sunday 21 February 1993
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Pos’n Number

193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
221
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256

LONG MYND VALLEYS RACE

267
111
266

89
489
309
129
109
301
249
458
422

95
398
322

51
351
453

3

143
409

47
268

88

53
280
348
238
204
112
116
114
134
486

49
211
329
223
463
355
311
484
331
475
295
33
467
118

58
399

24
436
490
213
411
367
442
435
336
108
418
361
264
312

Name
HOGG
STIRRUPS
HEALEY
DAVIS
BROOK
POWELL
ELWELL
BUNN
FINDLEY
BOULTON
NEWSAM
DREDGE
ROBINSON
BLAKE
BEATY
FANNING
BLENKINSOP
ISDALE
ENTWISLE
WILLIAMS
ROWSON
POWELL
WHEELHOUSE
HOLLOWAY
WATTS
KILBRIDE
COWLEY
LOWE
FAULKNER
SWINDON
DAWSON
WHITE
BLACKMORE
BURGESS
ISBISTER
BARTON
DOHERTY
FARMER
NEEDLE
ScorT
BARLOW
GRIFFITHS
BLATCH
THOMPSON
WILSON
THOMP SON
BOLTON
BURT
RICHARDSON
COOK
POMFRET
WALKINTON
ECKERSLEY
JOHNSON
RADTKE
SCOTTNEY
THACKERY
ARNOLD
WHITTAKER
SHARP
DODDS
JONES
SOLAN
THOMPSON

SHROPSHIRE
Type Club
SM SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
M NGocC
SM SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
SM HORWICH RMI
VM SADDLEWORTH
VM SADDLEWORTH
M SADDLEWORTH
SVM  HALESOWEN
M CUMBERLAND F R
VM SHROPSHIRE SHUFFLERS
VM CLAYTON-LE-MOOR
M MERCIA
SM WITNEY ROAD RUNNERS
M ERYRI
SL CUMBERLAND F R
SM AIRLOG JOGGERS
SVM  KESWICK A C
VL BINGLEY HARRIERS
SM GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
M FERYRI

SL

SM
VL

SM
VL

MACCLESFIELD H
ERYRI

SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
HORWICH RMI
ROSSENDALE

PUDSEY & BRAMLEY
MERCIA

MERCIA

KESWICK A C

NS oC

TYNEDALE HARRIERS
MERCIA

EXMOUTH HARRIERS
SWINDON ROAD RUNNERS
HORWICH RMI

MERCIA

EREWASH VALLEY
ABERYSTWYTH UNIV,
STOCKSBRIDGE
PENNINE F R

SARN HELEN

NORTHERN VETS
MERCIA

MERCIA

DARK PEAK
CLAYTON-LE-MOOR
WEST MIDS FIRE SERV
DUDLEY/KINGSWINFORD
WREKIN ORIENTEERS
ROCHDALE HARRIERS
AMBLESIDE A C
HORWICH RMI
SADDLEWORTH
CUMBERLAND F R
EREWASH VALLEY
PENNINE F R

DARK PEAK
CUMBERLAND F R
SADDLEWORTH

DENBY DALE TRAVELLRS
CLAYTON-LE-MOOR
TARREN HENDRE
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
CLAYTON-LE-MOOR

38
45
16
17
18
19
27
29
47
48
54

74
13
17
21
23
28
35
38
16
59

12
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LONG MYND VALLEYS RACE SHROPSHIRE Sunday 21 February 1993

Pos’n Number Name Type Club Time

253 281 K RICHARDS SM SHREWSBURY & DIST 235 $3
258 216 K HOWARD SM WYE VALLEY R R = s 59
259 130 P BLAGBOROUGH VM SADDLEWORTH 2 16 16
260 61 H GRAY SM WREKIN COLLEGE R C 2 16 18
261 363 P JEPSON SVM BURY 2 16 20
262 257 C CORNISH SM SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS 2 16 24
263 365 E THACKERAY SL HORSFORTH FELLANDALE 2 16 51
264 356 G FIELDING VM ROSSENDALE 2 16 54
265 483 N HARRIS VM NORTHERN VETS 2 16 57
266 308 G COLLINSON SVM HORSFORTH FELLANDALE 2 17 5
267 81 E DAVIES SM NEWTOWH A C 211 D
268 456 P DYKE M DARK PEAK 2 1T 33
269 100 J HOWARTH SM HORWICH RMI 17T 4%
270 391 B EVANS SL SHROPSHIRE SHUFFLERS 2 18 20
271 122 R ROBSON SM MERCIA & 18 31
272 236 I MARSHALL SM CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS 2 18 39
213 73 C MORIARTY SM PENNINE F R 2 19 32
274 315 J ARMSTRONG VM ROCHDALE HARRIERS <319 8
275 388 J TOWN SL DENBY DALE TRAVELLRS 2 20 6
276 395 M BLACK SM UNATTACHED 2 20 29
277 234 D TULL VM CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS 2 20 30
278 387 E DENBY VL DENBY DALE TRAVELLRS 2 20 32
279 481 D WHILEY VM SHROPSHIRE SHUFFLERS 2 20 41
280 33 C CLARKSON sH CUMBERLAND F R 2 20 47
281 382 B CREWDSON vM BLACKBURN HARRIERS 2 20 56
282 205 W KNOX SL KESWICK A C 2.23 -6
283 3217 P COTTRILL VM CUMBERLAND F R & <d 2)
284 30 B CAREY SM ROCHDALE HARRIERS 208 23
285 208 G SPENCER VM MERCIA 2 22 46
286 98 S JAKEMAN SM PUDSEY & BRAMLEY 2 22 48
287 439 B LEATHLEY SSVM CLAYTON-LE-MOOR 223 0
288 321 S LEWSLEY VL KESWICK A C 2.23 32
289 335 J STOTHARD SVM STOCKSBRIDGE 2 23 38
290 37 D ROWLANDS SM WYE VALLEY R R 2.23 53
291 471 M SIMS SM DARK PEAK 2 24 16
292 126 N CRANMERE VM PENNINE F R 2 24 32
293 459 L WARIN SL SKIPTON RUNNERS 2. 25 S5
294 469 J GONZALES SM WEST MIDS FIRE SERV 2 23 3
295 482 K ROURKE VM MERCIA £ 2N =3
296 18 J NEWALL SM WORCESTER 2 25 19
297 225 N KINGSTON VM MERCIA 22529
298 465 B HARDY VL HORWICH RMI 2253
299 306 S SHARP VM CUMBERLAND F R 228 -5
300 445 J BURNETT SL UNATTACHED 2 26 14
301 357 E HOARE VM CLAYTON-LE-MOOR 2 26 26
302 385 M HUGHES SM DENBEIGH HARRIERS 2 26 40
303 334 T VARLEY VM HORWICH RMI 2 26 45
3o4 446 P RUSSELL vM UNATTACHED 2 27 19
30s 213 M PIERPOINT SVM SHREWSBURY & DIST 221 22
306 318 G PALMER vM ROCHDALE HARRIERS S .81 .28
307 231 S CARNELL SL CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS 2 27 3%
308 341 F THOMAS svM DARK PEAK 2 27 47
309 201 R MAPP SM LUDLOW RUNNERS T 27 5
310 343 M MICKLAN VM AIRLOG JOGGERS o A
KB B 305 D ®ATTON VL CUMBERLAND F R 2 28 17
312 128 J DUTSON SM SADDLEWORTH 2 28 18
313 470 J BROTHERTON SM WEST MIDS FIRE SERV 22911
3¢ 224 C COWELL SH UNATTACHED 2 29 24
3i5 232 G CARNELL SM CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS e 29 3i
16 376 G FLETCHER VM CLAYTON-LE-MOOR 20y 3

& Dl 297 J HUMBLE VM HORSFORTH HARRIERS 229 23
318 260 L ZLARKE SVM SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS 2 29 44
319 90 M WILLIAMS SM WITNEY ROAD RUNNERS > 1
320 386 B COOMBER SL DENBY DALE TRAVELLPS 2 30 :!?




LONG MYND VALLEYS RACE SHROPSHIRE Sunday 21 February 1993

Pos’n Humber Hame Type Club Time
321 115 A STEVENS SH TAMAR VALLEY 2 30 17
322 307 A FIDDLER SL HbC 2 30 45
323 342 J HoGa VH AIRLOG JOGGERS 2 31 28
324 10 H BRICKHELL SH UHATTACHED 2 31 36
325 38 J FERNIE v SHREWSBURY ¢ DIST 2 31 N
326 330 J RICHARDS vH SHREWSBURY & DIST 2 31 3
321 247 R IHNNESS SVM STOCKSBRIDGE 2 32 25
328 296 L THREADGOLD SL HORHICH RMI 2 32 27
329 369 R WHITEHEAD s BINGLEY WARRIERS 2 32 )
330 127 P PHILIPS SH ERYRI 2 32 )8
331 35 A DARTON sH SHROPSHIRE SHUFFLERS 2 32 40
332 360 E HWARD v STAFFORD HARRIERS 2 32 5)
3 M R TOOZE v SBHROPSHIRE SIUFFLERS 2 32 54
334 372 A STOCKTON vy HERCIA 2 3) 18
335 462 R SWAN §H UNATTACHED 2 3) 18
336 472 J CHARTER SH STAFFORD NARRIERS 2 34 N
33 326 L NIBBERT v, CUMBERLAND F R 2 34 02
338 228 L. JONES v HERCIA 2: 39 5%
339 n P SHITH v UNATTACHED . 2:.34 &)
340 259 K HRIGHT sH SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS 2 34 54
34 132 P STONE sH UNATTACHED 3% %
342 325 H FRANKLIN SVH WYE VALLEY R R 2TISED
34 85 D GIBSON v WIGGINGTON A C 235 4
i 485 J NHEATON VH POTTERIES MARATHON 2 35 1)
345 494 A EGELAND SH EXHOUTH WARRIERS 2 35 14
346 370 J LESLIE VL ERYRI 2 35 15§
N 338 S LLOYD vL ERYR1 2 35 30
348 120 P EVANS SH UHATTACHED 235 35
349 299 8 CARRIS VL, BINGLEY HARRIERS 2 36 52
350 406 A CLouGH sH RED ROSE RUNHERS 2 38 91~
351 13 H BURTON SH MDC 2 40 35
352 44 N HMATTHEWS SH ROCHDALE HARRIERS 2 41 0
353 333 G TREVOR VH SHREWSBURY & DIST 2 4) 58
354 79 R EWELLS vH UHATTACHED 2 42 25
355 393 T HACLEN SVH  ACHILLE RATTI 2 42 30
356 16 C DAVIS SVH WREKIN ORIENTEERS 2 42 32
357 284 J SPROSON SvM HERCIA 2 43:5)
358 62 A GREENWOOD SH CALDER VALLEY 2 43 39
359 135 G TROULAN SH UNATTACHED 2 44 25
360 103 D STOCKDALE SH DENBY DALE TRAVELLRS 2 44 58
361 452 R TODHUNTER SVH CUMBERLAND F R 2459
362 396 J TRAXLER v TELFORD A C 2 41 N
363 392 A BOND ShL WREXIIAM A C 2 47 41
364 478 H LLOYD VL WREXHUAM A C 2 48 26
365 jeo G LLOYD SVM WREXIUAH A C 2.4% .54
366 240 H CALCUTT vH STRATFORD A C Ty
367 278 H CLACKSON vH AHAZING FEET 25 §
Jés 233 1. PULLEN sH CAMDRIDGE MARRIERS 2 58 12
369 M P STEER SVM HREKIN ORIENTEERS 3 0o
370 433 P DORE VL ROCHDALE NARRIERS 3 6 40
XD\ 431 H CAREY SL ROCHDALE IARRIERS J 60
3712 432 8 URMSTON SL ROCHDALE WARRIERS 3 - S.0%
Rk} 203 L MACDERMID VL BOWLINE C C 2 14 46
374 7 A THOMPSON SH DNATTACHED J 1 )
375 450 G NARRIS VL MERCIA 3 37 19
376 119 D QUINEN VH TELFORD A C -3 50 46
Number of finishers = 376
THE FOLLUWING RUNNER MISSED A CONTROL
41 C MATTHEWS SM HORWICH RMI

THE FOLLOWING RUNNERS RETIRED

105 P LATTER VM SHREWSBURY MOUNTEERS

74 L THOMPSON SM AMBLESIDE A C

303 R HARGREAVES SM CUMBERLAND F R

381 L SHAW VM BLACKBURN HARRIERS

358 C CLODFE vH F RA

117 J BREMHOR SVM TELFORD A C

133 A LEWIS SM UHATTACHED
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LOHG MYHND VALLEYS RACE

MEN’S TEAM RESULTS

CLAYTON-LE-MOOR
BINGLEY HARRIERS
BORROWDALE
CUMBERLAND F R
HORWICH RMI
AMBLESIDE A C

PUDSEY & BRAMLEY
GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
ROSSENDALE

PEHNINE F R

HMERCIA

HOTTS A C

ROCHDALE HARRIERS
HORSFORTH FELLANDALE
WREKIN ORIENTEERS
EREWASH VALLEY

ERYRI

SADDLEWORTH

TARREN HENDRE

DARK PEAK
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
KESWICK A C

MDC

SHROPSHIRE SHUFFLERS
WEST MIDS FIRE SERV
SHREWSBURY & DIST
TELFORD A C

AIRLOG JOGGERS
STOCKSBRIDGE
CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS
WYE VALLEY R R

1, 11, 148
4, 9, 21}
2, 15, 17)
3205, 798
13, 19, 24)
10, 23, 28)
18, 31, 38)
37, 52)
27, 34, 42)
45, 47, 56)
36, 60, 62)
43, 49, 82)
41, 70, 88)
8,100,169)
69,127,145)
(115,122,162)
(101,141, 168)
(117,144,156)
( 76,113, 254)
( 73,138,237)
(146,193, 195)
(125,209, 221)
(104,123, 351)
(133,202,279)
(128,239, 294)
(172,257, 305)
( 99,362,376)
(208, 310, 323)
(231,289,327)
(272,211, 315)
(258,290, 342)

=)
-

Veterans Mens Team Result

Ambleside AC
Pennine FR
Horwich RMI
Rochdale Harriers
Bingley Harriers
Cumberland FR
Rossendale
Saddleworth
Erewash Valley
10. Clayton Le Moor

COINOGN L WN =

11. Horseforth Fellandale

12. Mercia

13. Shropshire Shulflers

14. Stocksbridge

15. Shrewsbury and District

20 February 1992

(10,68,124) = 202
(47, 67,112) =
( 13,116,121) =250
( 70, 97,105)
( 9,118,159)
( 29,119,142)
( 34,121,264) =419
( 117,144,197) =458
( 122,179,229) =530
(148,203,238) =589
(169,183,266) =618
(204,219,220) = 643
(202,279,333) = 814
(231,289,327) = 847
(305,325,326) =956

=286
=290



LONGMYND VALLEYS RACE 21st February 1993
LADIES RESULTS

CONOAUN S WN =

AUNTD WN -

350

C GREENWOOD CALDER VALLEY SL
245 J KENYON HORWICH RMI SL
352 C CROFTS DARK PEAK SL
443 C GREASLEY MACCLESFIELD H VL
364 S HODGSON HORSFORTH FELLANDALE Sl
402 A PRIESTLEY HORSFORTH FELLANDALE SI.
302 J REID CUMBERLAND F R SL
324 J SHOTTER HORSFORTH FELLANDALE SL
322 K BEATY CUMBERLAND F R SL
453 A ISDALE BINGLEY HARRIERS VL
409 S ROWSON MACCLESFIELD H VL
399 G CooK ROCHDALE HARRIERS SL
436 G WALKINTON HORWICH RMI VL
435 K ARNOLD CUMBERLAND F R SL
418 W DODDS CLAYTON-LE-MOOR VL
312 K THOMPSON CLAYTON-LE-MOOR VL
365 E THACKERAY HORSFORTH FELLANDALE SIL
391 B EVANS SHROPSHIRE SHUFFLERS SL
388 J TOWN DENBY DALE TRAVELLRS SL
387 E DENBY DENBY DALE TRAVELLRS VL
205 W KNOX KESWICK A C SL
321 S LEWSLEY KESWICK A C VL
459 L WARIN SKIPTON RUNNERS SL
465 B HARDY HORWICH RMI VL
445 J BURNETT UNATTACHED SL
231 S CARNELL CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS SL
305 D PATTON CUMBERLAND F R VL
386 B COOMBER DENBY DALE TRAVELLRS SL
307 A FIDDLER M D:C SL
296 L THREADGOLD HORWICH RMI SL
369 R WHITEHEAD BINGLEY HARRIERS SL
326 L HIBBERT CUMBERLAND F R VL
370 J LESLIE ERYRI VL
338 S LLOYD ERYRI VL
299 S CARRIS BINGLEY HARRIERS VL
392 A BOND WREXHAM A C SL
478 N LLOYD WREXHAM A C VL
433 P DORE ROCHDALE HARRIERS VL
431 N CAREY ROCHDALE HARRIERS SL
432 S URMSTON ROCHDALE HARRIERS SL
203 L MACDERMID BOWLINE C C VL
450 G HARRIS MERCIA VL

Ladies Team Result
HORSFORTH FELLANDALE (5 6, 8) =19
CUMBERLAND F R (7, 9,14) = 30
HORWICH RMI ( 2,13,24) = 39
DENBY DALE TRAVELLERS (19,20,28) = 67
BINGLEY HARRIERS (10,31,35) = 76
ROCHDALE HARRIERS (12,38,39) = 89
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